

## Shire of Woodanilling

## 2023 Tender Register



PO BOX 99 WOODANILLING WA 6316

Ph: (08) 9823 1506

shire@woodanilling.wa.gov.au www.woodanilling.wa.gov.au



С	o	nt	e	n	ts
-	<u> </u>		-		

Tender RFT2023-01 – Push Gravel for Shire of Woodanilling 2 year1
---



PO BOX 99 WOODANILLING WA 6316

Ph: (08) 9823 1506

shire@woodanilling.wa.gov.au www.woodanilling.wa.gov.au Shire of Woodanilling

TENDER DETAILS				
Tender Number:	RFT2023-01			
Tender Title:	Push Gravel in the Shire of Woodanilling			
Brief Description:	The Shire of Woodanilling wishes to engage a contractor for the pushing of gravel for the maintenance and construction programs as defined in the Annual Budget for a period of 2 years with possible extension of 1 year.			
Advertising:	Shire of Woodanilling Website	Shire of Woodanilling Noticeboard		
	The West Australian: 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023			
Advertised Closing Time:	16 <sup>th</sup> October 2023, 4pm			
Opened in the Presence of:	Lyn Mills, EA to CEO Mike Hudson, Executive Manag	er Infrastructure		

TENDER/S RECEIVED FROM		
1	NexGen Contractors	
2	Widespread Contracting	
3	Klopper Contracting Pty Ltd	

OUTCOME			
Date Of CEO/Council Approval:	26.10.2023		
Agenda Item/Minute Number/Delegation:	Delegation 9		
Successful Tenderer:	Widespread Contracting		
Contract Value (inc. GST):			
Term of Contract:	2 years with possible extension of 1 year		

## THE SHIRE OF WOOD-ANILLING IS CALLING FOR TENDERS.

RFT2023-01 - Push Gravel in the Shire of Woodanilling Documentation may be obtained from the Shire of Woodanilling. - 08 9823 1506 or ea@woodanilling.wa.gov.au Closing date 4:00PM. Monday 16 October 2023